
S5&6 MID-TERM ASSESSMENT TIMETABLE 

January 2025  
• Assessments begin on Friday 10th January 2025. 

• Candidates must attend school as normal during the assessments. There is NO study leave. 

• Candidates will follow their normal timetable when they do not have assessments.  

• Candidates must attend assessments promptly, with equipment, etc. 

Please Note: 

• You will be notified of practical and class based assessments by teacher 

• Please highlight/underline all your assessments 

• One way system will be in operation – enter from canteen and leave by PE corridor 

• Bags must be left at front – no pencil cases on desk 

• Seats will be allocated by number – look on assessment notice board in social area 

• Bring 2 or 3 pens – NO PENCILS ALLOWED 

• Do not leave the assessment room until permission given by invigilator 

• If you have any symptoms of illness do not attend 

 



DATE Subject Level Location Start Finish 

Friday 10th Jan 2025 

 

 

RMPS (5) 

RMPS (4) paper 1 

RMPS (4) paper 2 

Media (12) paper 1 

Media (12) paper 1 

 Nat 5 

Higher  

Higher 

Higher 

Higher 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Stage 

Stage 

9.00 

9.00 

11.45 

9.00 

11.30 

11.20 

11.15 

12.30 

10.45 

12.30 

Monday 13th Jan 2025 

 

English (132) paper 1 

English (132) paper 2 

English ((10) paper 1 

English (10) 

Admin (13) 

Higher 

Higher 

Adv H 

Adv H 

HIGHER 

Theatre stage dept 

Theatre stage dept 

Dept 

Dept 

Theatre 

9.00 

11.00 

9.00  

11.00 

1.15 

10.30 

12.30 

10.30 

12.30 

2.45 

Tuesday 14th January 

2025 

 

English (47) paper 1 

English (47) paper 2 

Psychology (21) (other schools) 

Practical cookery (15) 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Higher 

Nat 5 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

9.00 

11.00 

1.15 

1. 15 

10.00 

12.30 

2.35 

2.15 

Wednesday 15th 

January 2025  

 

 

 

Spanish (6) 

Spanish (6) 

Music listening (10) 

Music listening (33) 

Geography paper 1 (23) 

Geography paper 2(23) 

Higher 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Higher 

Higher  

Higher  

Mod Lan class 

Mod Lan class 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

11.15 

1.10 

3.15 

11.00 

10.30 

9.55 

12.15 

3.00 

4.05 



Geography (21) Nat 5 Stage 1.10 3.30 

Thursday 16th Jan 

2025 

 

Maths  paper 1 (25) 

Maths paper 2 (25) 

Maths  paper 1 (46) 

Maths paper 2 (46) 

App of Maths (64) 

App of Maths (64) 

Higher 

Higher 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Stage 

Stage 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

9.00 

10.30 

9.00 

10.30 

1.00 

2.05 

10.15 

12.00 

10.00 

12.00 

1.50 

3.45 

Friday 17th January 

2025 
 

History paper 1 (18) 

History paper 2 (18) 

History (19) 

Higher 

Higher 

Nat 5 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Stage 

9.00 

11.10 

9.00 

10.30 

12.40 

11.20 

DATE Subject Level Location Start Finish 

Monday 20th January 

2025 

Physics (14) multi choice 

Physics (14) 

Physics (14) 

Computing Science (6) 

Computing Science (13) 

Photography (19) 

Higher  

Higher 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Higher 

Higher 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

9.00 

10.00 

10.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.45 

9.30 

12.00 

12.00 

2.00 

2.30 

3.45 

Tuesday 21st January 

2025 

 

Chemistry (15) 

Chemistry (15) 

Chemistry (5) 

PE (30) 

Higher  

Higher  

Adv Higher 

Higher 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

9.00 

10.00 

10.00 

1.15 

9.30 

12.00 

12.00 

3.15 



PE (12) Nat 5 Theatre 1.15 2.15 

Wednesday 22nd 

January 2025 

 

Human Biology (39) 

Human Biology (39) 

Biology (20) 

Art & Design (3) 

Art & Design (13) 

HIGHER 

HIGHER 

NAT 5 

Nat 5 

Higher  

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

9.00 

10.00 

10.00 

1.15 

1.15 

9.30 

12.00 

12.00 

2.35 

3.15 

DATE Subject Level Location Start Finish 

Thursday 23rd January 

2025 

 

Modern Studies paper 1 (11) 

Modern Studies paper 2 (11) 

Modern Studies (5) 

Graphic Communication (3) 

Graphic Communication (7) 

Graphic Communication (2) 

Business Management (3) 

Business Management (20) 

Drama (7) 

Higher  

Higher  

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Higher 

Adv H 

Nat 5 

Higher 

Higher  

Theatre 

Theatre 

Stage 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

9.00 

11.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

9.00 

1.15 

1.15 

1.15 

10.45 

12.15 

11.20 

10.30 

11.00 

11.00 

3.15 

3.45 

3.45 

Friday 24th January 

2025 

 

Design and Manufacture (6) 

Design and Manufacture (12) 

Practical Cake (written paper) (15) 

Practical Woodworking (20) 

Nat 5 

Higher 

Nat 5 

Nat 5 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

Theatre 

9.00 

9.00 

11.30 

11.30 

10.30 

11.00 

12.00 

12.30 



      

DATE Subject Level Location Start Finish 

 


